

SLP(C)No. 12625-12626 OF 2003

ITEM No.57

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12625-12626/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2002 in LPA 483/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BIHAR STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR RAI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 16/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)M/s. M.Jha,A.Sharma and  
Mr. Navin Prakash,Advs.

For Respondent (s)Mr. A.Sharan,Sr.Adv.  
Mrs. Poonam Sinha,Mr.S.A.Khan & Mr.Amit Kumar,Advs.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post it after four weeks for final disposal.

( Y.P. Dhamija )  
AR-cum-PS

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master