

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4314-4315 OF 2004

BIHAR STATE ELECTRICITY BOARDAPPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR RAI & ORS.RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The Civil Appeals are dismissed leaving the question of law open.

.....J
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI,
OCTOBER 05, 2010
ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4314-4315 OF 2004

BIHAR STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR RAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 05/10/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeals are dismissed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)